

Alcoholic Beverage Control

CHAIRMAN: A. D. "ZANDER" GUY, JR.

COMMISSIONER: MICHAEL C. HERRING West Jefferson

ADMINISTRATOR: ROBERT A. HAMILTON

LOCATION: 400 East Tryon Road Raleigh NC 27610

MAILING: 4307 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-4307

PHONE: (919) 779-0700 http://abc.nc.gov/

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 16, 2018

NORTH CAROLINA ABC COMMISSION RATIFIES 82 VIOLATION CASES AND APPROVES ROWAN/KANNAPOLIS ABC STORE

RALEIGH – The North Carolina Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission held its regular monthly meeting today and ratified 82 hearing cases that resulted in penalties in excess of \$98,400 and/or imposition of suspensions of permits for three days or more. Fines are due June 8, 2018, and suspensions begin June 15, 2018.

The Commission approved the ABC store location requested by the Rowan/Kannapolis ABC Board for 322-326 Oak Avenue Mall Drive, Kannappolis.

The Commission approved with conditions two requests for exemption from the requirements of 18B-1116(b) – which prohibits co-ownership across the tiers of manufacturing, wholesaling or retailing businesses. The approved requests were:

- Sponsorship Agreement Between Carolina Brewing Company, LLC and The Holly Springs Baseball Club, LLC for Advertising at Ting Park Stadium in Holly Springs
- Carolina Backyard BBQ, Inc. and Petropoulos Imports, Inc.

The Commission approved Readoption of Permanent Applications for Permit Rule and Adoption of Other Related Rules – 14B NCAC 15B .0102; 14B NCAC 15A .0104; 14B NCAC 15B .0113; 14B NCAC 15B .1104. The Commission also approved Readoption of Permanent Prohibited Statements in Advertising or On Labels Rule – 14B NCAC 15B .1003.

ABOUT THE NC ABC COMMISSION

North Carolina is one of 17 states to regulate alcohol through a control system. Since 1937, the North Carolina Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission has provided regulation and control over the sale, purchase, transportation, manufacture, consumption and possession of alcoholic beverages in the state of North Carolina. http://abc.nc.gov.

MEDIA CONTACT Agnes Stevens 919-417-0858 Agnes.Stevens@abc.nc.gov

###